County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Eligible

969,510

934

25,397

151,047

32,622

10,754

664,261

16,970

117,964

482,379

15,980

95,919

76,361

13,083

406,897

66,645

44,884

Registered Democratic Republican

713,809
73.63%

818
87.58%

19,401
76.39%

115,617
76.54%

25,148
77.09%

7,739
71.96%

444,574
66.93%

12,238
72.12%

94,506
80.11%

343,939
71.30%

11,436
71.56%

78,097
81.42%

51,769
67.80%

9,972
76.22%

273,461
67.21%

46,619
69.95%

30,303
67.51%

391,877
54.90%

279
34.11%

7,119
36.69%

40,058
34.65%

8,861
35.24%

2,986
38.58%

215,955
48.58%

4,618
37.73%

30,081
31.83%

139,085
40.44%

3,956
34.59%

32,660
41.82%

27,520
53.16%

3,250
32.59%

99,337
36.33%

18,319
39.30%

13,618
44.94%

135,832
19.03%

308
37.65%

9,008
46.43%

48,844
42.25%

11,406
45.36%

3,582
46.29%

143,170
32.20%

4,812
39.32%

45,131
47.75%

159,031
46.24%

5,497
48.07%

23,471
30.05%

14,817
28.62%

4,802
48.15%

133,162
48.70%

22,038
47.27%

10,280
33.92%

American
Independent

11,550
1.62%

30
3.67%

523
2.70%

3,157
2.73%

643
2.56%

196
2.53%

7,412
1.67%

375
3.06%

2,320
2.45%

5,832
1.70%

208
2.61%

1,819
2.33%

969
1.87%

277
2.78%

6,897
2.52%

916
1.96%

880
2.90%

Green
17,630
2.47%

14
1.71%

158
0.81%

2,893
2.50%

322
1.28%

24
0.31%

4,603
1.04%

145
1.18%

1,085
1.15%

1,846
0.54%

41
0.36%

5,395
6.91%

141
0.27%

114
1.14%

752
0.27%

109
0.23%

525
1.73%



Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Peace and Declined to
County Libertarian Natural Law Freedom Miscellaneous State
Alameda 3,631 2,148 4,450 6,304 140,387
Percent 0.51% 0.30% 0.62% 0.88% 19.67%
Alpine 6 0 2 6 173
Percent 0.73% 0.00% 0.24% 0.73% 21.15%
Amador 132 13 46 227 2,175
Percent 0.68% 0.07% 0.24% 1.17% 11.21%
Butte 841 106 675 843 18,200
Percent 0.73% 0.09% 0.58% 0.73% 15.74%
Calaveras 349 28 75 122 3,342
Percent 1.39% 0.11% 0.30% 0.49% 13.29%
Colusa 33 4 23 20 871
Percent 0.43% 0.05% 0.30% 0.26% 11.25%
Contra Costa 2,156 677 1,241 3,613 65,747
Percent 0.48% 0.15% 0.28% 0.81% 14.79%
Del Norte 90 8 42 91 2,057
Percent 0.74% 0.07% 0.34% 0.74% 16.81%
El Dorado 695 79 278 715 14,122
Percent 0.74% 0.08% 0.29% 0.76% 14.94%
Fresno 1,302 284 573 739 35,247
Percent 0.38% 0.08% 0.17% 0.21% 10.25%
Glenn 38 12 45 33 1,516
Percent 0.33% 0.10% 0.39% 0.29% 13.26%
Humboldt 764 172 329 315 13,172
Percent 0.98% 0.22% 0.42% 0.40% 16.87%
Imperial 185 63 238 299 7,537
Percent 0.36% 0.12% 0.46% 0.58% 14.56%
Inyo 59 5 32 64 1,369
Percent 0.59% 0.05% 0.32% 0.64% 13.73%
Kern 1,417 233 598 726 30,339
Percent 0.52% 0.09% 0.22% 0.27% 11.09%
Kings 140 44 59 540 4,454
Percent 0.30% 0.09% 0.13% 1.16% 9.55%
Lake 218 31 106 126 4,519
Percent 0.72% 0.10% 0.35% 0.42% 14.91%



County

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Eligible

16,074

5,604,855

70,996

176,609

13,686

60,947

124,078

6,581

9,592

224,257

86,638

74,425

1,803,472

199,306

16,193

1,052,037

865,639

Registered

14,828
92.25%

4,020,120
71.73%

43,712
61.57%

143,542
81.28%

11,774
86.03%

47,737
78.33%

91,417
73.68%

5,269
80.06%

5,993
62.48%

150,021
66.90%

64,374
74.30%

61,224
82.26%

1,349,988
74.85%

166,051
83.31%

13,164
81.29%

662,788
63.00%

615,187
71.07%

Democratic Republican

4,762
32.11%

2,063,102
51.32%

15,664
35.83%

71,544
49.84%

3,841
32.62%

21,645
45.34%

43,113
47.16%

1,803
34.22%

1,852
30.90%

71,069
47.37%

29,415
45.69%

19,117
31.22%

420,929
31.18%

48,530
29.23%

4,603
34.97%

229,290
34.59%

267,791
43.53%

6,517
43.95%

1,109,210
27.59%

21,988
50.30%

36,680
25.55%

5,579
47.38%

12,860
26.94%

38,157
41.74%

2,557
48.53%

2,541
42.40%

50,706
33.80%

21,752
33.79%

27,867
45.52%

655,915
48.59%

87,021
52.41%

5,760
43.76%

321,368
48.49%

221,718
36.04%

American
Independent

634
4.28%

68,910
1.71%

859
1.97%

2,446
1.70%

330
2.80%

1,247
2.61%

1,477
1.62%

154
2.92%

183
3.05%

2,847
1.90%

1,447
2.25%

1,342
2.19%

25,740
1.91%

3,150
1.90%

409
3.11%

13,968
2.11%

13,345
217%

Green

73
0.49%

29,362
0.73%

230
0.53%

4,354
3.03%

178
1.51%

2,816
5.90%

309
0.34%

26
0.49%

128
2.14%

1,543
1.03%

955
1.48%

1,944
3.18%

7,684
0.57%

1,342
0.81%

127
0.96%

2,660
0.40%

6,235
1.01%



Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Peace and Declined to
County Libertarian Natural Law Freedom Miscellaneous State
Lassen 103 17 34 79 2,609
Percent 0.69% 0.11% 0.23% 0.53% 17.60%
Los Angeles 20,519 16,631 34,956 28,709 648,721
Percent 0.51% 0.41% 0.87% 0.71% 16.14%
Madera 199 39 46 202 4,485
Percent 0.46% 0.09% 0.11% 0.46% 10.26%
Marin 829 175 384 572 26,558
Percent 0.58% 0.12% 0.27% 0.40% 18.50%
Mariposa 98 11 39 222 1,476
Percent 0.83% 0.09% 0.33% 1.89% 12.54%
Mendocino 394 62 307 347 8,059
Percent 0.83% 0.13% 0.64% 0.73% 16.88%
Merced 244 49 147 149 7,772
Percent 0.27% 0.05% 0.16% 0.16% 8.50%
Modoc 41 3 7 14 664
Percent 0.78% 0.06% 0.13% 0.27% 12.60%
Mono 66 3 16 0 1,204
Percent 1.10% 0.05% 0.27% 0.00% 20.09%
Monterey 709 160 416 467 22,104
Percent 0.47% 0.11% 0.28% 0.31% 14.73%
Napa 431 68 147 589 9,570
Percent 0.67% 0.11% 0.23% 0.91% 14.87%
Nevada 533 53 124 330 9,914
Percent 0.87% 0.09% 0.20% 0.54% 16.19%
Orange 9,715 2,810 3,481 6,805 216,909
Percent 0.72% 0.21% 0.26% 0.50% 16.07%
Placer 1,061 84 278 553 24,032
Percent 0.64% 0.05% 0.17% 0.33% 14.47%
Plumas 86 14 38 60 2,067
Percent 0.65% 0.11% 0.29% 0.46% 15.70%
Riverside 3,512 1,028 2,351 4,510 84,101
Percent 0.53% 0.16% 0.35% 0.68% 12.69%
Sacramento 3,266 703 5,454 2,333 94,342
Percent 0.53% 0.11% 0.89% 0.38% 15.34%



County
San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

American

Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent
34,585 26,070 11,711 9,033 597
75.38% 44.92% 34.65% 2.29%

1,097,586 647,538 254,044 281,961 15,058
59.00% 39.23% 43.54% 2.33%

1,946,204 1,296,322 449,233 541,973 28,616
66.61% 34.65% 41.81% 2.21%

580,149 461,255 250,456 58,332 7,947
79.51% 54.30% 12.65% 1.72%

372,154 249,077 106,726 110,277 3,836
66.93% 42.85% 44.27% 1.54%

185,624 137,404 46,815 60,788 3,101
74.02% 34.07% 44.24% 2.26%

465,332 343,491 170,273 90,030 6,312
73.82% 49.57% 26.21% 1.84%

266,620 193,354 75,762 72,356 3,799
72.52% 39.18% 37.42% 1.96%

1,053,744 767,697 347,152 224,070 14,125
72.85% 45.22% 29.19% 1.84%

176,064 131,553 67,238 29,892 2,196
74.72% 51.11% 22.72% 1.67%

124,705 88,314 28,244 43,228 2,487
70.82% 31.98% 48.95% 2.82%

2,546 2,247 715 949 85
88.26% 31.82% 42.23% 3.78%

32,379 26,133 9,605 10,982 782
80.71% 36.75% 42.02% 2.99%

265,823 172,396 84,445 52,529 3,574
64.85% 48.98% 30.47% 2.07%

328,958 230,275 114,291 65,383 4,272
70.00% 49.63% 28.39% 1.86%

297,740 204,756 88,364 88,620 3,546
68.77% 43.16% 43.28% 1.73%

52,519 38,751 12,930 19,689 869
73.78% 33.37% 50.81% 2.24%

Green
215
0.82%

2,675
0.41%

10,590
0.82%

14,979
3.25%

946
0.38%

2,544
1.85%

4,341
1.26%

3,918
2.03%

7,178
0.94%

6,466
4.92%

571
0.65%

27
1.20%

277
1.06%

1,120
0.65%

7,458
3.24%

712
0.35%

141
0.36%



County
San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Peace and

Libertarian Natural Law Freedom
172 19 73
0.66% 0.07% 0.28%
3,225 864 2,750
0.50% 0.13% 0.42%
9,654 5,772 3,276
0.74% 0.45% 0.25%
2,872 987 2,402
0.62% 0.21% 0.52%
875 141 2,088
0.35% 0.06% 0.84%
978 185 327
0.71% 0.13% 0.24%
1,893 537 1,034
0.55% 0.16% 0.30%
1,307 222 355
0.68% 0.11% 0.18%
5,502 908 2,766
0.72% 0.12% 0.36%
1,303 210 514
0.99% 0.16% 0.39%
639 61 204
0.72% 0.07% 0.23%
32 1 7
1.42% 0.04% 0.31%
293 110 71
1.12% 0.42% 0.27%
806 143 489
0.47% 0.08% 0.28%
1,623 250 740
0.70% 0.11% 0.32%
722 125 1,438
0.35% 0.06% 0.70%
188 18 138
0.49% 0.05% 0.36%

Miscellaneous
137
0.53%

5,180
0.80%

9,002
0.69%

1,143
0.25%

1,865
0.75%

1,972
1.44%

943
0.27%

2,701
1.40%

2,916
0.38%

1,228
0.93%

281
0.32%

29
1.29%

57
0.22%

1,052
0.61%

1,598
0.69%

1,748
0.85%

1,288
3.32%

Declined to
State

4,113
15.78%

81,781
12.63%

238,206
18.38%

122,137
26.48%

22,323
8.96%

20,694
15.06%

68,128
19.83%

32,934
17.03%

163,080
21.24%

22,506
17.11%

12,599
14.27%

402
17.89%

3,956
15.14%

28,238
16.38%

34,660
15.05%

19,481
9.51%

3,490
9.01%



County
Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Eligible
39,760

10,139

214,040

38,126

503,055

118,913

38,091

21,841,848

Registered
28,339
71.28%

7,383
72.82%

131,694
61.53%

31,143
81.68%

367,402
73.03%

82,445
69.33%

25,696
67.46%

15,437,370
70.68%

Democratic
10,215
36.05%

2,746
37.19%

47,581
36.13%

11,904
38.22%

139,363
37.93%

38,607
46.83%

9,280
36.11%

6,735,349
43.63%

Republican
12,645
44.62%

3,058
41.42%

64,213
48.76%

13,666
43.88%

155,716
42.38%

24,424
29.62%

11,268
43.85%

5,448,469
35.29%

American

Independent

1,103
3.89%

242
3.28%

2,889
2.19%

825
2.65%

7,572
2.06%

1,657
2.01%

891
3.47%

298,963
1.94%

Green
128
0.45%

137
1.86%

513
0.39%

338
1.09%

3,525
0.96%

1,995
2.42%

183
0.71%

166,740
1.08%



Report of Registration as of September 30, 2003
Registration By County

Peace and Declined to
County Libertarian Natural Law Freedom Miscellaneous State
Tehama 221 17 90 194 3,726
Percent 0.78% 0.06% 0.32% 0.68% 13.15%
Trinity 83 13 29 101 974
Percent 1.12% 0.18% 0.39% 1.37% 13.19%
Tulare 524 146 354 324 15,150
Percent 0.40% 0.11% 0.27% 0.25% 11.50%
Tuolumne 199 27 78 204 3,902
Percent 0.64% 0.09% 0.25% 0.66% 12.53%
Ventura 2,208 603 924 3,385 54,106
Percent 0.60% 0.16% 0.25% 0.92% 14.73%
Yolo 421 87 453 685 14,116
Percent 0.51% 0.11% 0.55% 0.83% 17.12%
Yuba 158 15 97 45 3,759
Percent 0.61% 0.06% 0.38% 0.18% 14.63%
State Total 89,760 37,278 77,734 98,802 2,484,275
Percent 0.58% 0.24% 0.50% 0.64% 16.09%



