County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	969,510	713,809	391,877	135,832	11,550	17,630
Percent		<b>73.63%</b>	<b>54.90%</b>	<b>19.03%</b>	<b>1.62%</b>	<b>2.47%</b>
Alpine	934	818	279	308	30	14
Percent		<b>87.58%</b>	<b>34.11%</b>	<b>37.65%</b>	<b>3.67%</b>	<b>1.71%</b>
Amador	25,397	19,401	7,119	9,008	523	158
Percent		<b>76.39%</b>	<b>36.69%</b>	<b>46.43%</b>	<b>2.70%</b>	<b>0.81%</b>
Butte	151,047	115,617	40,058	48,844	3,157	2,893
Percent		<b>76.54%</b>	<b>34.65%</b>	<b>42.25%</b>	<b>2.73%</b>	<b>2.50%</b>
Calaveras	32,622	25,148	8,861	11,406	643	322
Percent		<b>77.09%</b>	<b>35.24%</b>	<b>45.36%</b>	<b>2.56%</b>	<b>1.28%</b>
Colusa	10,754	7,739	2,986	3,582	196	24
Percent		<b>71.96%</b>	<b>38.58%</b>	<b>46.29%</b>	<b>2.53%</b>	<b>0.31%</b>
Contra Costa	664,261	444,574	215,955	143,170	7,412	4,603
Percent		<b>66.93%</b>	<b>48.58%</b>	<b>32.20%</b>	<b>1.67%</b>	<b>1.04%</b>
Del Norte	16,970	12,238	4,618	4,812	375	145
Percent		<b>72.12%</b>	<b>37.73%</b>	<b>39.32%</b>	<b>3.06%</b>	<b>1.18%</b>
El Dorado	117,964	94,506	30,081	45,131	2,320	1,085
Percent		<b>80.11%</b>	<b>31.83%</b>	<b>47.75%</b>	<b>2.45</b> %	<b>1.15%</b>
Fresno	482,379	343,939	139,085	159,031	5,832	1,846
Percent		<b>71.30%</b>	<b>40.44%</b>	<b>46.24%</b>	<b>1.70%</b>	<b>0.54%</b>
Glenn	15,980	11,436	3,956	5,497	298	41
Percent		<b>71.56%</b>	<b>34.59%</b>	<b>48.07%</b>	<b>2.61%</b>	<b>0.36</b> %
Humboldt	95,919	78,097	32,660	23,471	1,819	5,395
Percent		<b>81.42%</b>	<b>41.82</b> %	<b>30.05%</b>	<b>2.33%</b>	<b>6.91%</b>
Imperial Percent	76,361	51,769 <b>67.80%</b>	27,520 <b>53.16%</b>	14,817 <b>28.62%</b>	969 <b>1.87%</b>	141 <b>0.27%</b>
Inyo	13,083	9,972	3,250	4,802	277	114
Percent		<b>76.22%</b>	<b>32.59%</b>	<b>48.15%</b>	<b>2.78</b> %	<b>1.14%</b>
Kern	406,897	273,461	99,337	133,162	6,897	752
Percent		<b>67.21%</b>	<b>36.33%</b>	<b>48.70%</b>	<b>2.52%</b>	<b>0.27</b> %
Kings	66,645	46,619	18,319	22,038	916	109
Percent		<b>69.95%</b>	<b>39.30%</b>	<b>47.27%</b>	<b>1.96%</b>	<b>0.23%</b>
Lake	44,884	30,303	13,618	10,280	880	525
Percent		<b>67.51%</b>	<b>44.94%</b>	<b>33.92%</b>	<b>2.90%</b>	<b>1.73%</b>

County	Libertarian	Natural Law	Peace and Freedom	Miscellaneous	Declined to State
Alameda	3,631	2,148	4,450	6,304	140,387
Percent	0.51%	0.30%	0.62%	0.88%	19.67%
Alpine	6	0	2	6	173
Percent	0.73%	0.00%	0.24%	0.73%	21.15%
Amador	132	13	46	227	2,175
Percent	0.68%	0.07%	0.24%	1.17%	11.21%
Butte	841	106	675	843	18,200
Percent	0.73%	0.09%	0.58%	0.73%	15.74%
Calaveras	349	28	75	122	3,342
Percent	1.39%	0.11%	0.30%	0.49%	13.29%
Colusa	33	4	23	20	871
Percent	0.43%	0.05%	0.30%	0.26%	11.25%
Contra Costa	2,156	677	1,241	3,613	65,747
Percent	0.48%	0.15%	0.28%	0.81%	14.79%
Del Norte	90	8	42	91	2,057
Percent	0.74%	0.07%	0.34%	0.74%	16.81%
El Dorado	695	79	278	715	14,122
Percent	0.74%	0.08%	0.29%	0.76%	14.94%
Fresno	1,302	284	573	739	35,247
Percent	0.38%	0.08%	0.17%	0.21%	10.25%
Glenn	38	12	45	33	1,516
Percent	0.33%	0.10%	0.39%	0.29%	13.26%
Humboldt	764	172	329	315	13,172
Percent	0.98%	0.22%	0.42%	0.40%	16.87%
Imperial	185	63	238	299	7,537
Percent	0.36%	0.12%	0.46%	0.58%	14.56%
Inyo	59	5	32	64	1,369
Percent	0.59%	0.05%	0.32%	0.64%	13.73%
Kern	1,417	233	598	726	30,339
Percent	0.52%	0.09%	0.22%	0.27%	11.09%
Kings	140	44	59	540	4,454
Percent	0.30%	0.09%	0.13%	1.16%	9.55%
Lake	218	31	106	126	4,519
Percent	0.72%	0.10%	0.35%	0.42%	14.91%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lassen Percent	16,074	14,828 <b>92.25%</b>	4,762 <b>32.11%</b>	6,517 <b>43.95%</b>	634 <b>4.28%</b>	73 <b>0.49%</b>
Los Angeles Percent	5,604,855	4,020,120 <b>71.73%</b>	2,063,102 <b>51.32%</b>	1,109,210 <b>27.59%</b>	68,910 <b>1.71%</b>	29,362 <b>0.73%</b>
Madera Percent	70,996	43,712 <b>61.57%</b>	15,664 <b>35.83%</b>	21,988 <b>50.30%</b>	859 <b>1.97%</b>	230 <b>0.53%</b>
Marin	176,609	143,542	71,544	36,680	2,446	4,354
Percent		<b>81.28%</b>	<b>49.84%</b>	<b>25.55%</b>	<b>1.70%</b>	<b>3.03%</b>
Mariposa	13,686	11,774	3,841	5,579	330	178
Percent		<b>86.03%</b>	<b>32.62%</b>	<b>47.38%</b>	<b>2.80%</b>	<b>1.51%</b>
Mendocino Percent	60,947	47,737 <b>78.33%</b>	21,645 <b>45.34%</b>	12,860 <b>26.94%</b>	1,247 <b>2.61%</b>	2,816 <b>5.90%</b>
Merced	124,078	91,417	43,113	38,157	1,477	309
Percent		<b>73.68%</b>	<b>47.16%</b>	<b>41.74%</b>	<b>1.62%</b>	<b>0.34%</b>
Modoc	6,581	5,269	1,803	2,557	154	26
Percent		<b>80.06%</b>	<b>34.22%</b>	<b>48.53%</b>	<b>2.92%</b>	<b>0.49%</b>
Mono	9,592	5,993	1,852	2,541	183	128
Percent		<b>62.48%</b>	<b>30.90%</b>	<b>42.40</b> %	<b>3.05%</b>	<b>2.14%</b>
Monterey Percent	224,257	150,021 <b>66.90%</b>	71,069 <b>47.37%</b>	50,706 <b>33.80</b> %	2,847 <b>1.90%</b>	1,543 <b>1.03%</b>
Napa	86,638	64,374	29,415	21,752	1,447	955
<b>Percent</b>		<b>74.30%</b>	<b>45.69%</b>	<b>33.79</b> %	<b>2.25%</b>	<b>1.48%</b>
Nevada	74,425	61,224	19,117	27,867	1,342	1,944
Percent		<b>82.26%</b>	<b>31.22%</b>	<b>45.52%</b>	<b>2.19%</b>	<b>3.18%</b>
Orange	1,803,472	1,349,988	420,929	655,915	25,740	7,684
Percent		<b>74.85%</b>	<b>31.18%</b>	<b>48.59%</b>	<b>1.91%</b>	<b>0.57%</b>
Placer	199,306	166,051	48,530	87,021	3,150	1,342
Percent		<b>83.31%</b>	<b>29.23%</b>	<b>52.41%</b>	<b>1.90%</b>	<b>0.81%</b>
Plumas	16,193	13,164	4,603	5,760	409	127
Percent		<b>81.29%</b>	<b>34.97%</b>	<b>43.76%</b>	<b>3.11%</b>	<b>0.96</b> %
Riverside	1,052,037	662,788	229,290	321,368	13,968	2,660
Percent		<b>63.00%</b>	<b>34.59%</b>	<b>48.49</b> %	<b>2.11%</b>	<b>0.40%</b>
Sacramento Percent	865,639	615,187 <b>71.07%</b>	267,791 <b>43.53%</b>	221,718 <b>36.04%</b>	13,345 <b>2.17%</b>	6,235 <b>1.01%</b>

County	Libertarian	Natural Law	Peace and Freedom	Miscellaneous	Declined to State
Lassen	103	17	34	79	2,609
Percent	0.69%	0.11%	0.23%	0.53%	17.60%
Los Angeles	20,519	16,631	34,956	28,709	648,721
Percent	0.51%	0.41%	0.87%	0.71%	16.14%
Madera	199	39	46	202	4,485
Percent	0.46%	0.09%	0.11%	0.46%	10.26%
Marin	829	175	384	572	26,558
Percent	0.58%	0.12%	0.27%	0.40%	18.50%
Mariposa	98	11	39	222	1,476
Percent	0.83%	0.09%	0.33%	1.89%	12.54%
Mendocino	394	62	307	347	8,059
Percent	0.83%	0.13%	0.64%	0.73%	16.88%
Merced	244	49	147	149	7,772
Percent	0.27%	0.05%	0.16%	0.16%	8.50%
Modoc	41	3	7	14	664
Percent	0.78%	0.06%	0.13%	0.27%	12.60%
Mono	66	3	16	0	1,204
Percent	1.10%	0.05%	0.27%	0.00%	20.09%
Monterey	709	160	416	467	22,104
Percent	0.47%	0.11%	0.28%	0.31%	14.73%
Napa	431	68	147	589	9,570
Percent	0.67%	0.11%	0.23%	0.91%	14.87%
Nevada	533	53	124	330	9,914
Percent	0.87%	0.09%	0.20%	0.54%	16.19%
Orange	9,715	2,810	3,481	6,805	216,909
Percent	0.72%	0.21%	0.26%	0.50%	16.07%
Placer	1,061	84	278	553	24,032
Percent	0.64%	0.05%	0.17%	0.33%	14.47%
Plumas	86	14	38	60	2,067
Percent	0.65%	0.11%	0.29%	0.46%	15.70%
Riverside	3,512	1,028	2,351	4,510	84,101
Percent	0.53%	0.16%	0.35%	0.68%	12.69%
Sacramento	3,266	703	5,454	2,333	94,342
Percent	0.53%	0.11%	0.89%	0.38%	15.34%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
San Benito	34,585	26,070	11,711	9,033	597	215
Percent		75.38%	44.92%	34.65%	2.29%	0.82%
San Bernardino	1,097,586	647,538	254,044	281,961	15,058	2,675
Percent		59.00%	39.23%	43.54%	2.33%	0.41%
San Diego	1,946,204	1,296,322	449,233	541,973	28,616	10,590
Percent		66.61%	34.65%	41.81%	2.21%	0.82%
San Francisco	580,149	461,255	250,456	58,332	7,947	14,979
Percent		79.51%	54.30%	12.65%	1.72%	3.25%
San Joaquin	372,154	249,077	106,726	110,277	3,836	946
Percent		66.93%	42.85%	44.27%	1.54%	0.38%
San Luis Obispo	185,624	137,404	46,815	60,788	3,101	2,544
Percent		74.02%	34.07%	44.24%	2.26%	1.85%
San Mateo	465,332	343,491	170,273	90,030	6,312	4,341
Percent		73.82%	49.57%	26.21%	1.84%	1.26%
Santa Barbara	266,620	193,354	75,762	72,356	3,799	3,918
Percent		72.52%	39.18%	37.42%	1.96%	2.03%
Santa Clara	1,053,744	767,697	347,152	224,070	14,125	7,178
Percent		72.85%	45.22%	29.19%	1.84%	0.94%
Santa Cruz	176,064	131,553	67,238	29,892	2,196	6,466
Percent		74.72%	51.11%	22.72%	1.67%	4.92%
Shasta	124,705	88,314	28,244	43,228	2,487	571
Percent		70.82%	31.98%	48.95%	2.82%	0.65%
Sierra	2,546	2,247	715	949	85	27
Percent		88.26%	31.82%	42.23%	3.78%	1.20%
Siskiyou	32,379	26,133	9,605	10,982	782	277
Percent		80.71%	36.75%	42.02%	2.99%	1.06%
Solano	265,823	172,396	84,445	52,529	3,574	1,120
Percent		64.85%	48.98%	30.47%	2.07%	0.65%
Sonoma	328,958	230,275	114,291	65,383	4,272	7,458
Percent		70.00%	49.63%	28.39%	1.86%	3.24%
Stanislaus	297,740	204,756	88,364	88,620	3,546	712
Percent		68.77%	43.16%	43.28%	1.73%	0.35%
Sutter	52,519	38,751	12,930	19,689	869	141
Percent		73.78%	33.37%	50.81%	2.24%	0.36%

			Peace and	I	Declined to
County	Libertarian	Natural Law	Freedom	Miscellaneous	State
San Benito	172	19	73	137	4,113
Percent	0.66%	0.07%	0.28%	0.53%	15.78%
San Bernardino	3,225	864	2,750	5,180	81,781
Percent	0.50%	0.13%	0.42%	0.80%	12.63%
San Diego	9,654	5,772	3,276	9,002	238,206
Percent	0.74%	0.45%	0.25%	0.69%	18.38%
San Francisco	2,872	987	2,402	1,143	122,137
Percent	0.62%	0.21%	0.52%	0.25%	26.48%
San Joaquin	875	141	2,088	1,865	22,323
Percent	0.35%	0.06%	0.84%	0.75%	8.96%
San Luis Obispo	978	185	327	1,972	20,694
Percent	0.71%	0.13%	0.24%	1.44%	15.06%
San Mateo	1,893	537	1,034	943	68,128
Percent	0.55%	0.16%	0.30%	0.27%	19.83%
Santa Barbara	1,307	222	355	2,701	32,934
Percent	0.68%	0.11%	0.18%	1.40%	17.03%
Santa Clara	5,502	908	2,766	2,916	163,080
Percent	0.72%	0.12%	0.36%	0.38%	21.24%
Santa Cruz	1,303	210	514	1,228	22,506
Percent	0.99%	0.16%	0.39%	0.93%	17.11%
Shasta	639	61	204	281	12,599
Percent	0.72%	0.07%	0.23%	0.32%	14.27%
Sierra	32	1	7	29	402
Percent	1.42%	0.04%	0.31%	1.29%	17.89%
Siskiyou	293	110	71	57	3,956
Percent	1.12%	0.42%	0.27%	0.22%	15.14%
Solano	806	143	489	1,052	28,238
Percent	0.47%	0.08%	0.28%	0.61%	16.38%
Sonoma	1,623	250	740	1,598	34,660
Percent	0.70%	0.11%	0.32%	0.69%	15.05%
Stanislaus	722	125	1,438	1,748	19,481
Percent	0.35%	0.06%	0.70%	0.85%	9.51%
Sutter	188	18	138	1,288	3,490
Percent	0.49%	0.05%	0.36%	3.32%	9.01%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Tehama	39,760	28,339	10,215	12,645	1,103	128
Percent		71.28%	36.05%	44.62%	3.89%	0.45%
Trinity	10,139	7,383	2,746	3,058	242	137
Percent		72.82%	37.19%	41.42%	3.28%	1.86%
Tulare	214,040	131,694	47,581	64,213	2,889	513
Percent		61.53%	36.13%	48.76%	2.19%	0.39%
Tuolumne	38,126	31,143	11,904	13,666	825	338
Percent		81.68%	38.22%	43.88%	2.65%	1.09%
Ventura	503,055	367,402	139,363	155,716	7,572	3,525
Percent		73.03%	37.93%	42.38%	2.06%	0.96%
Yolo	118,913	82,445	38,607	24,424	1,657	1,995
Percent		69.33%	46.83%	29.62%	2.01%	2.42%
Yuba	38,091	25,696	9,280	11,268	891	183
Percent		67.46%	36.11%	43.85%	3.47%	0.71%
State Total	21,841,848	15,437,370	6,735,349	5,448,469	298,963	166,740
Percent		70.68%	43.63%	35.29%	1.94%	1.08%

			Peace and	1	Declined to
County	Libertarian	<b>Natural Law</b>	Freedom	Miscellaneous	State
Tehama	221	17	90	194	3,726
Percent	0.78%	0.06%	0.32%	0.68%	13.15%
Trinity	83	13	29	101	974
Percent	1.12%	0.18%	0.39%	1.37%	13.19%
Tulare	524	146	354	324	15,150
Percent	0.40%	0.11%	0.27%	0.25%	11.50%
Tuolumne	199	27	78	204	3,902
Percent	0.64%	0.09%	0.25%	0.66%	12.53%
Ventura	2,208	603	924	3,385	54,106
Percent	0.60%	0.16%	0.25%	0.92%	14.73%
Yolo	421	87	453	685	14,116
Percent	0.51%	0.11%	0.55%	0.83%	17.12%
Yuba	158	15	97	45	3,759
Percent	0.61%	0.06%	0.38%	0.18%	14.63%
State Total	89,760	37,278	77,734	98,802	2,484,275
Percent	0.58%	0.24%	0.50%	0.64%	16.09%